COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY POWER)	
COMPANY FOR COLLABORATIVE DEMAND-)	
SIDE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS AND FOR)	
AUTHORITY TO IMPLEMENT A TARIFF TO)	CASE NO
RECOVER COSTS AND NET LOST REVENUES)	2011-00300
AND RECEIVE INCENTIVES ASSOCIATED)	
WITH THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE)	
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY)	
COLLABORATIVE DEMAND-SIDE)	
MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS)	

ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention ("Attorney General"), filed September 9, 2011, pursuant to KRS 367.150(8), for full intervention. Such intervention is authorized by statute. The Commission, being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that the motion should be granted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is granted, and the Attorney General is hereby made a party to these proceedings.

By the Commission

ENTERED

SEP 14 2011

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Director

Lawrence W Cook Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

Lila P Munsey Manager, Regulatory Services Kentucky Power 101A Enterprise Drive Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601